Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE red States Patent and Trademark Office.

RECO									
102896164 FALENIS UNLY									
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.									
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
Gary Dean Nance	Name: Randy Thomas								
Gary Dean Nance	Internal Address:								
'									
Execution Date(s) February 21, 2003	Street Address: 300 St. Francis								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No									
3. Nature of conveyance:									
Assignment Merger	City: Modesto								
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California								
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 95356								
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License									
✓ Other_Lien	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No								
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.									
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) D466,013								
Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:								
Name: Bernhard Kreten	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00								
Internal Address: Bernhard Kreten, Esq. & Assoc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card								
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
Street Address: 1331 Garden Highway, Suite 300	☑ Enclosed								
	None required (government interest not affecting title)								
City: Sacramento	8. Payment Information								
State: California Zip: 95833	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date								
Phone Number: (916) 930-9700									
Fax Number: (916) 930-9008	b. Deposit Account Number 11-1734								
Email Address: kreten@cwo.com	Authorized User Name Bernhard Kreten								
9. Signature:	November 30, 2004								
4 DBYRNE 00000040 D466013 Signature	Date								
Bernhard Kreten Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:								

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ABSTRACT JUDGMENT—PRISON COMMITMENT— TERMINATE SINGLE, CONCURRENT, OR FULL-TERM CONSECUTIVE COUNT FORM [Not to be used for multiple count convictions or for 1/3 consecutive sentences]

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORN MUNICIPAL BRANCH OR JUDICIAL		Van	310	WIJ						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CARE NUMBER							FILED	}	. ⊃		
DEFENDANT COGHI DEGIT	Nance		1018742			1	MICHAEL A. TOZZI, CLERK BY D. Con nelly				
AKA J			,			MIG	CHAEL	Anto	ZZI,	CLERK	
BOOKING #		OT PRESENT				BY	\mathcal{D} .	Cor	ne	lly	
COMMITMENT TO STATE PRISON		MENDED				- {			D	PUIY	
ARSTRACT OF JUDGMENT	Α/	BSTRACT			.						
DATE OF HEARING	DEPT NO.		UNDGE	Var	der	. /.	101	1			
CLERK	REPORTER		PROBATION NO OR PROBATION OFFICE					<u> </u>			
Connelly	De Ruic	Yer	Takhar								
COUNSEL FOR PEOPLE			COUNS	COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT			APPTD				
11/CKEnż Le			Ĺ		<u>0 20-</u>	·	·				
Defendant was convicted of the co	ormission of the following:	felany:		YEAR CRIME	DATE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CTEO RY	- 25	TIME IMPOSED	
CNT CODE SECTION NUMBER	CRIME	iciony.	COMMITTED (MO /DAY/YE)				y.F.	E G	TER!	YRS. MOS	
1 PC 508	Em 662716	mod		19910	120	3/02	 -	X	m	2	
2. ENHANCEMENTS charged and found to be true TIED TO SPECIFIC COUNTS (mainly in the PC 12022 series). List each count enhancement											
horizontally. Enter time Imposed for	or each or "S" for stayed. D	O NOT LIST	enhane	ements stric	ken under	PC 138	5.				
CNT ENHANCEMENT Y/S	ENHANGEMENT	Y/S	ENHANC	EMENT	Y/3	EN	HANCEME	41	Y/S	TOTAL	
S FAMANCEMENTS - Land and A										<u> </u>	
 ENHANCEMENTS charged and found to be true FOR PRIOR CONVICTIONS OR PRISON TERMS (mainly in the PC 667 series). List all cohancements horizontally. Enter time imposed for each or "S" for stayed. DO NOT LIST enhancements stricken under PC 1385. 											
ENHANCEMENT YIS	ENHANGEMENT	Y/3	ENMANCE	MENT	AID	DNM	NCRMENT		Y/B	TOTAL	
	DO 667(1) (1)	<u> </u>	5.4								
Defendant was sentenced p FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS (Inclu				(rikos).							
5. FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS (including any applicable penalty assessments): a. RESTITUTION FINE of: \$ 200 per PC 1202,4(b) forthwith per PC 2085,5.											
b. RESTITUTION FINE of: \$ 200 per PC 1202.45 suspended unless parole is revoked.											
c. RESTITUTION of: \$250,967, per PC 1202.4(1) to victim(s)* Restitution Fund											
(*List victim name(s) if known and amount breakdown in item 7, below.)											
(1) Amount to be determined. (2) Interest rate of: % (not to exceed 10% per PC 1204.4(f)(3)(F)), d. LAB FEE of: \$ for counts:											
	for counts; of \$150 per H&SC 11372.		per H		•			_			
6. TESTING: AIDS	•	7(a). PC 12	002.1	PC 290.	FINE of: \$			PC 120	2.5.		
7. Other orders (specify);	portugate to	FU 12	.02,1	[PC 290.	2	other (s	pacity):				
Mr. Thomas											
-											
B. TOTAL TIME IMPOSED:									2		
 This sentence is to run cond Execution of sentence imposed 	current with (specify);										
a. at Initial sentencing her	aring.	a. 「	at ra	scritencing (oer recall o	of comm	itment (PC 1170	(d) i		
b. at resentencing per dec	-	e. [r (specify):	2		····)	. 🔾 1110	√ }}		
c. after revocation of probl	ation.			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •							
~ 1 0 ~ 1 1	REDIT FOR TOTAL DAYS	ACTUAL L		CREDITS		4019		TIME IN S	_	~— l	
12. The defendant is remanded to the	CUSTODY INCLUDING	forthwith		3 ppor 49 bo		2933.1		MH [CDC	CRC	
	· •] after 48 ho California Di				undays,	and No	новуя,	
To be delivered to the reception center debignated by the director of the California Department of Corrections. Other (specify): NOV by 40 HC 3-14-03											
CLERK OF THE COURT: I hereby certify the foregoing to be a correct abstract of the judgment made in this action.											
DEPUTY GENATURE			DATE	2.	21-6	23					
This form is programmed and a second	adiate the second	1212 (: :				_					
This form is prescribed under PC 1213 5 to gatisfy the requirements of PC 1213 for determinate sentences. Attachments may be used but must be referred to in this document. Form Adopted by the ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—PRISON COMMITMENT—DETERMINATE Penel Code. ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—PRISON COMMITMENT—DETERMINATE											
had coal Educated California	E, CONCURRENT, OF	R FULL-TI	ERM C	ONSECU	TIVE CO	EKMII DUNT I	NA IE FORM			Penal Code. 95 1170, 1213 1213 5	

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Gary Dean Nance

Patent No.: D466,013

Issued:

November 26, 2002

For:

Condiment Cup

To:

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the USPTO

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Authorization to Charge Deposit Account

It is respectfully submitted that due to the enclosed check for \$40.00, filing fees are not due for the submitted Abstract of Judgement. However, should any additional fees be due with respect to this filing, they should be charged to undersigned's deposit account number 11-1734, attorney docket number 34197-pa. A duplicate copy of this authorization is enclosed.

Dated: November 30, 2004

Respectfully Submitted:

Docket No.: 34197-pa

BERNHARD KRETEN

Registration No.: 27,037

Bernhard Kreten, Esq. & Associates 1331 Garden Highway, Suite 300 Sacramento, California 95833

Telephone (916) 930-9700 Facsimile: (916) 930-9008

Attorney for Applicant

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Gary Dean Nance

Patent No.:

D466,013

Issued:

November 26, 2002

For:

Condiment Cup

To:

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the USPTO

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Authorization to Charge Deposit Account

It is respectfully submitted that due to the enclosed check for \$40.00, filing fees are not due for the submitted Abstract of Judgement. However, should any additional fees be due with respect to this filing, they should be charged to undersigned's deposit account number 11-1734, attorney docket number 34197-pa. A duplicate copy of this authorization is enclosed.

Dated: November 30, 2004

Respectfully Submitted:

Docket No.: 34197-pa

BERNHARD KRETEN

Registration No.: 27,037

Bernhard Kreten, Esq. & Associates 1331 Garden Highway, Suite 300 Sacramento, California 95833

Telephone (916) 930-9700 Facsimile: (916) 930-9008

Attorney for Applicant

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8

Applicant: Gary Dean Nance

Patent No.: D466,013

Issued: November 26, 2002

For: Condiment Cup

Paper: 1. Abstract of Judgement and Recordation Cover Sheet;

- 2. Check in the amount of \$40.00;
- 3. Authorization to Charge Deposit Account (in duplicate);
- 4. Certificate of Mailing under 37 C.F.R. §1.8; and
- 5. Return Receipt Card.

I hereby certify that the above identified correspondence, which is attached, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

RECORDED: 12/03/2004

Director of the USPTO

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

on November 30, 2004.

Robin Southworth

(Signature)

November 30, 2004

(Date of Signature)

34197-pa